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method of construction or operation of controls as appears reasonably necessary for the
safety and welfare of the people of the state.

Notice of all orders made after hearing shall be given by publication of the order
once each week for two successive weeks in a legal newspaper in the county where the
hearing was held, and by mailing copies of the order to all parties who entered an
appearance at such hearing.

The commissioner shall make hls order pursuant to hearing within 60 days after the
completion of the heaning. :

Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 105.461, is amended to read:

105461 ORDERS TO RESTORE:. As a part of any order granting or denying a
permit, whether or not a hearing has been'held, the commissioner may order the applicant
to take any action necessary to restore the public waters or beds theréof to the condition
existing before unlawful activities, if any, were undertaken by the applicant. This
restoration may include, but not be limited tb, flllmg beds unlawful]y dredged, removing
fill unlawfully placed, or restoring water unlawfully appropriated. If a hearing on the

gphcatlo JE net held, lhe applicant may, within 30 days of the receipt of an, order to

hearing in th_e manner prescnbed by chapter 15.

Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 105.47, is repealed.

Sec. 9. This act is effective the day following final enactment.

Approved May 19, 1977,

CHAPTER 163—S.F.No.1234
[Coded]

An act relating to education; authorizing the state board of education 1o create
additional advisory task forces; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section [5.014, by adding
a subdivision. -

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA;
Section l. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 15.014, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read: .

Subd. 3. EDUCATION; CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT TASK FORCES. In
addition to the task forces for 'which compensation of members is authorized in
subdmsnon the stale board of educauon may create creale not to exceed ten task forces, 1o be

t_o this subdwmon shall IIE for currlculum development purposes only and shall e xgn‘e
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expiration or upon the completion of its task, whichever occurs first,

Sec. 2, This act shall be effective the day following final enactment.

Approved May 19, 1977,

CHAPTER 164—S.F.No.1369
[Not Coded)

An act relating 1o the cities of St. Paul, Minneapolis, and Duluth; firefighter’s survivor
benefits; amending Laws 1955, Chapter 375, Section 25, as amended; Laws 1965, Chapter
319, Section 1, as amended; and Laws 1975, Chapter 127, Section 2, as amended,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1935, Chapter 375, Section 25, as amended by Laws 1961, Chapter
376, Section 6, Laws 1965, Chapter 790, Section 1, and Laws 1975, Chapter 423, Section 1,
is amended to read:

Sec. 25. ST. PAUL, MINNEAPOLIS AND DULUTH, CITIES OF;
FIREFIGHTERS RELIEF ASSOCIATION. When a service pensioner, disability
pensioner, or deferred pensioner, or an active member of such relief association dies,
leaving

{1} A widow who was his legally married wife, residing with him, and who was
married to him while or prior to the time he was on a payroll of the fire department; and
who, in case the dececased member was a service or deferred pensioner, was legally
married to the member at least three years one year before his retirement from the fire
department; or

(2) A child or children who were living while the deceased was on the payroll of the
fire department, or born within ten months after the decedent was withdrawn from the
payroll of the fire department, the widow and the child or children shall be entitled to a
pension or pensions, as follows:

(a) To the widow, a pension of not less than 15 units and not to exceed the sum of
22 units per month, as the bylaws of the association provide, for her natural life;
provided, that if she shall remarry then the pension shall cease and terminate as of the
date of her remarriage; provided further that if her remarriage terminates for any reason,
she shall again be entitled to a pension as the bylaws of the association provide;

(b) To the child or children, if their mother be living, a pension of not to exceed &
units per month for each child up to the time each child reaches the age of not less than
16 years and not to exceed an age of 18 years; provided, however, upon approval by the
board of trustees, such a child who is a full-time student, upon proof of compliance with
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